natural gas to the ultimate consumer for use as a motor vehicle 48 

fuel, or for the facilities and equipment utilized in any such 49 

operations. 50 

(5)  Upon complaints filed by not less than ten percent (10%) 51 

of the total subscribers or three thousand five hundred (3,500) 52 

subscribers of a public utility, whichever is less, then the 53 

commission shall hold a hearing on the adequacy of service as 54 

contemplated in Section 77-3-21. 55 

(6)  With respect to any facility or contract for a facility 56 

serving a customer under Section 77-3-271, nothing in this section 57